

GINA'S MOTORSPORTS OF MONEE

26120 South Governors Hwy

Monee IL 60449

708-746-5750

CITY OF JOLIET POLICE DEPARTMENT

Buyer's Order

Date

Order No.

Salesman ED

150 W WASHINGTON ST

JOLIET, IL 60432

H 815-724-3100 W

C 815-790-0712

Email: DWEIS@JOLIETCITY.ORG

I hereby agree to purchase the following unit(s) from you under the terms and conditions specified. Delivery is to be made as soon as possible. It is agreed, however, that neither you nor the manufacturer will be liable for failure to make delivery.

Unit Information

New/U	Year	Make	Model	Serial No.	Stock No.	Price (Incl factory options)
New	2024		Temporary MU		TEMP	\$33,183.97

Parts:	Price	Qty	Ext Price	Manufacturer Retail Price	\$0.00
					(\$33,183.97)
				Dealer Unit Price	\$33,183.97
				Parts & Accessories	\$0.00
				Labor	\$0.00
				Freight	\$0.00
				Dealer Prep / Rigging Fee	\$540.00
				Prepaid Maintenance	\$0.00
				Title Fees	\$0.00
				Registration Fees	\$30.00
				ERT	\$0.00
				GAP	\$0.00
				Theft Protection	\$0.00
				Tire & Wheel	\$0.00
				Service Contracts	\$0.00
				VSI	\$0.00
				Fiberglass Protection	\$0.00
				UCC	\$0.00
				Tire Fee	\$0.00
				Gift Certificates	\$0.00
				Gel Coat/Vinyl Protection	\$0.00
				Paint & Fabric Protection	\$0.00
				Customer Rebates	\$0.00
Labor:				Cash Price	\$33,753.97
				Trade Allowance	\$0.00
				Payoff	\$0.00
				Net Trade	\$0.00
				Net Sale (Cash Price - Net Trade)	\$33,753.97
Notes:				Sales Tax	\$0.00
				Title/License/Registration Fees	\$0.00
				Document or Administration Fees	\$358.03
				Credit Life Insurance	\$0.00
				Accident & Disability	\$0.00
Trade Information				Total Other Charges	\$358.03
				Sub Total (Net Sale + Other Charges)	\$34,112.00
				Cash Down Payment	\$0.00
				Rebate	\$0.00
				Amount to Pay/Finance	\$34,112.00

Monthly Payment of \$0.00 For 0 Months at 0.00% Interest

NOTICE TO BUYER: (1) Do not sign this agreement before you read it or if it contains any blank spaces to be filled in. (2) You are entitled to a completely filled in copy of this agreement. (3) If you default in the performance of your obligations under this agreement, the vehicle may be repossessed and you may be subject to suit and liability for the unpaid indebtedness evidenced by this agreement.

TRADE-IN NOTICE: Customer represents that all trade in units described above are free of all liens and encumbrances except as noted.

*With Approved Credit. Interest rates and monthly payment are approximate and may vary from those determined by the lender.

Customer Signature _____ Dealer Signature _____

Thank You for Your Business!



Polaris Sales Inc., Medina, MN 55340
gov.info@polaris.com
Phone: 866-468-7783 Fax: 763-847-8288
www.polaris.com/gov

QUOTE

Contact Information

Name: Brian Prochaska
Email: bprochaska@joliet.gov
Phone: 8157243219
Fax:
Bill To: Joliet Police Department
150 W. Washington
Joliet, IL 60432
Ship To: Joliet Police Department
150 W. Washington
Joliet, IL 60432

Quote Number: QUO-54450-S3L4L6
Revision #: 0
Date: 1/29/2024 2:53 PM
Quote Expires: 2/28/2024
Contract Name: Polaris Direct
Contract #:
Expiration Date:
Cage: 3FP69
Duns#: 123399383
Tax ID#: 41-1921490
Customer#:

Freight	Delivery Terms	Payment Terms	Payment Methods
FOB Destination-CONUS US Continental (CONUS) Only	240 Days	Prepay - Other	Visa Mastercard Wire Check

Item #	QTY	Description	MSRP	Discount Price	Extended
R24RSU99AJ	2	RANGER Crew XP 1000 NorthStar Premium - Azure Crystal Metallic - 49 State	\$30,799.00	\$29,028.83	\$58,057.66
2889241	2	Door Mounted Sideview Mirrors	\$179.99	\$154.15	\$308.30
2882531	2	Full-Size Upper Front Brushguard	\$279.99	\$239.79	\$479.58
2883152	2	K-WH/TR-SIXR14 DUALTHRT29-BLK	\$1,444.99	\$1,237.52	\$2,475.04
2879332	2	12mm Lug Nuts for Aluminium Rims (Silver) - set of 16	\$39.99	\$34.25	\$68.50

Comments:

SUBTOTAL	\$61,389.08
INSTALL*	\$150.00
FREIGHT	\$0.00
TAX	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$61,539.08

Vehicle model year and color are subject to change dependent upon delivery date.



Polaris Sales Inc., Medina, MN 55340
gov.info@polaris.com
Phone: 866-468-7783 Fax: 763-847-8288
www.polaris.com/gov

QUOTE

Acceptance and Payment Information

To accept the above quotation, please provide a purchase order via email (gov.info@polaris.com) and include the following:

- Bill to Address
- Billing Phone Number
- Ship to Address
- Point of Contact for Delivery
- Point of Contact E-Mail
- Point of Contact Phone
- Quote Number
- Alternate Point of Contact (Required)

If you would like to submit payment via credit card, please call (866) 468-7783 to process payment during our hours of operation from 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM CST Monday through Friday. We accept Visa, Mastercard & American Express.

Shorewood Home & Auto

1002 W Jefferson St
Shorewood, IL 60404 US

QUOTE - DO NOT PAY

Quote: 01-19832
Date: 1/29/2024

PO:
CustId: JOLIET PD

Phone: (815) 741-2941 Fax: (815) 741-2875
Email:
Web site: www.shorewoodhomeandauto.com

Cust Email: BPROCHASKA@JOLIET.GOV
Phone: (815) 724-3219
Salesperson: EHaven
User: EHaven

Bill To:
JOLIET POLICE DEPARTMENT
150 W WASHINGTON ST
JOLIET, IL 60435 US

Ship To:
JOLIET POLICE DEPARTMENT

Item	Type	Description	Qty	Tax	Price	Discount	Net Price
R24RSU99AJ	QU	R24RSU99AJ 05 - 2024 RANGER CREW XP 1000 NorthStar Edition P Line Discount: \$2,597.00 Total R24RSU99AJ	1.0000		\$30,799.00 (\$2,597.00)		\$28,202.00
R24RSU99AJ	QU	R24RSU99AJ 05 - 2024 RANGER CREW XP 1000 NorthStar Edition P Line Discount: \$2,597.00 Total R24RSU99AJ	1.0000		\$30,799.00 (\$2,597.00)		\$28,202.00
2889241	PA	POL - K-ACCY,MIRROR,SIDE,DOOR,RGR Discount applied: 5.00%	2.0000		\$179.99	\$18.00	\$341.98
2882531	PA	POL - UPPER FRONT BUMPER Discount applied: 5.00%	2.0000		\$279.99	\$28.00	\$531.98
2883152	PA	POL - K-WH/TR,SIXR14 DUALTHRT29,BLK Discount applied: 5.00%	2.0000		\$1,444.99	\$144.50	\$2,745.48
2879332	PA	POL - 12MM LUG NUT KIT (16) WIT Discount applied: 5.00%	2.0000		\$39.99	\$4.00	\$75.98
FRT	MC	FREIGHT EQUIPMENT	2.0000		\$350.00		\$700.00
Off Road Dealer	MC	Off Road Dealer Doc Fee	2.0000		\$250.00		\$500.00
NEW S/T	MC	NEW MACHINE SETUP	2.0000		\$99.00		\$198.00
Total:							\$61,497.42

Totals	Sub Total:	\$61,497.42
	Total Tax:	\$0.00
	Invoice Total:	\$61,497.42

Signature: _____

No Return on Electrical Parts, Special Order Parts or Equipment
All Returns Must Be Accompanied By a Receipt Within 30 Days